

## SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (SBP BSC) Peshawar

## Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. GSU (Proc. Unit) /GSS-Peshawar/087817/2021

SBP Banking Services Corporation, Peshawar invites sealed bids from eligible bidders registered with relevant tax authorities, who appear on the Active Taxpayers List of FBR, for *Procurement of General Support Services* for one year further extendable to two more years on the quoted rates and terms & conditions.

Bidding documents containing detailed Description of Services, Terms & Conditions, etc. for the interested bidders may be obtained free of cost upon submission of an email request at <a href="mailto:pew.gsu@sbp.org.pk">pew.gsu@sbp.org.pk</a> accompanied by NTN registration certificate and proof of Active Tax Payers List (ATL).

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on January 14, 2022 at 11:00 AM at GSU 2nd Floor, SBP BSC Peshawar. Bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting.

The bids prepared as per the instructions contained in the Bidding Documents, must reach the office of the Chief Manager SBP BSC Peshawar on or before January 28, 2022 at 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM at Meeting Room, Mezzanine Floor, SBP BSC Peshawar. This IFB is also available on the websites: www.sbp.org.pk & www.ppra.org.pk.

Deputy Chief Manager, General Services Division SBP Banking Services Corporation SBP BSC, Peshawar Tel: -091 9212414

Email:pew.gsu@sbp.org.pk